

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 4/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 5655/2008

MEER SATTAR ALI (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.OSMAN

Respondent(s)

(for substitution for bringing on record Lrs. of deceased
petitioner and office report)

Date : 02/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Ria Singh Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is
condoned. Application for substitution to bring on record
the Lrs. of deceased appellant is allowed. I.A. is allowed
accordingly.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(NEELAM GULATI)

(SUMAN JAIN)

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2014.09.04
16:55:20 IST
Reason: