

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5654/2008

AHMAD @ MD. AHMAD

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MD. OSMAN

RESPONDENT(S)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5655/2008 (With office report)

Date : 08/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita,AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan,Adv.

Mr. Vibhor Jain,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,AOR

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Ms. C.K. Sucharita, learned counsel appearing for the appellants and Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, learned counsel appearing for the respondent at length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR